
Effective from 16th November 2002

610NEWCASTLE - BLAYDON - CRAWCROOK - GREENSIDE - HIGH SPEN

Route: Newcastle Eldon Square, Prudhoe Place, Percy Street, Newgate Street, Grainger Street, Westgate Road, Neville Street, Scotswood Road,
Railway Street, Plummer Street, Scotswood Road, William Armstrong Drive, Scotswood Road, Chainbridge Road, link road, Blaydon Bus Station,
Shibdon Road, Bridge Street, Stella Road, B6319, Main Road, Ryton Hub, Main Street, Greenside Road, Woodside Lane, Folly Lane, Alma Terrace, Lead
Road, Rockwood Hill Estate, Rockwood Hill Road, Spen Lane, Rogues Lane, Ramsey Street, High Spen Bus Stand.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes NS NS NS NS
  am   am   am   am   am am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square m  6.27  6.58  7.17  7.45  8.12  8.47  9.15  9.47   15   47  5.15  5.47  6.15  6.30  7.00
Central Station m r  6.32  7.04  7.23  7.51  8.18  8.53  9.21  9.53   21   53  5.21  5.53  6.21  6.36  7.06
Business Park British Airways  6.39  7.11  7.31  7.59  8.26  9.01  9.29 10.01   29   01  5.29  6.01  6.29  6.43  7.13
MetroCentre Bus Station � � � � � � � � � � � � �  6.50  7.20
Blaydon Bus Station Stand C  6.46  7.18  7.39  8.07  8.34  9.09  9.37 10.09 then   37   09  5.37  6.09  6.37  6.57  7.27
Ryton Church  6.53  7.25  7.46  8.14  8.41  9.16  9.44 10.16 at   44   16  5.44  6.16  6.44  7.04  7.34
Ryton Hub  6.55  7.27  7.48  8.16  8.43  9.18  9.46 10.18 these   46   18  5.46  6.18  6.46  7.06  7.36
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  6.57  7.29  7.50  8.18  8.45  9.20  9.48 10.20 mins.   48   20 until  5.48  6.20  6.48  7.08  7.38
Woodside � � � � � � � � past � � � � � �
Folly Rose & Crown � �  7.58  8.26  8.53  9.28  9.56 10.28 each   56   28  5.56  6.28  6.56  7.15
Greenside Pack Horse  7.02  7.34  8.00  8.28  8.55  9.30  9.58 10.30 hour   58   30  5.58  6.30  6.58  7.17  7.43
Rockwood Hill Estate �  7.36 � �  8.57  9.32 10.00 10.32   00   32  6.00  6.32  7.00  7.19 �
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  7.05  7.41  8.03  8.31  9.02  9.37 10.05 10.37   05   37  6.05  6.37  7.05  7.24  7.46
Chopwell Bus Stand � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  7.54
BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  7.58

Codes C BC
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square m  7.30  8.00  8.30  9.00  9.30 10.00 10.30 11.15
Central Station m r  7.36  8.06  8.36  9.06  9.36 10.06 10.36 11.21
Business Park British Airways  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.13  9.43 10.13 10.43 �
MetroCentre Bus Station  7.50  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.50 10.20 10.50 �
Blaydon Bus Station Stand C  7.57  8.27  8.57  9.27  9.57 10.27 10.57 11.30
Ryton Church  8.04  8.34  9.04  9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.37
Ryton Hub  8.06  8.36  9.06  9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.39
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  8.08  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.41
Woodside � � � � �
Folly Rose & Crown  8.15  9.15 10.15 11.15 11.48
Greenside Pack Horse  8.17  8.43  9.17  9.43 10.17 10.43 11.17 11.50
Rockwood Hill Estate  8.19 �  9.19 � 10.19 � 11.19 11.52
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  8.24  8.46  9.24  9.46 10.24 10.46 11.24 11.57
Chopwell Bus Stand �  8.54 �  9.54 � 10.54 11.32 12.05
BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race �  8.58 �  9.58 � 10.58 11.35 12.08

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

Codes C C
  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square m  7.02  8.00  9.00 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30   00   30 10.00 10.30 11.00
Central Station m r  7.06  8.06  9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36   06   36 10.06 10.36 11.06
Business Park British Airways  7.12  8.13  9.13 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43   13   43 10.13 10.43
MetroCentre Bus Station �  8.20  9.20 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50   20   50 10.20 10.50
Blaydon Bus Station Stand C  7.18  8.27  9.27 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 then   27   57 10.27 10.57 11.15
Ryton Church  7.25  8.34  9.34 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 at   34   04 10.34 11.04 11.22
Ryton Hub  7.27  8.36  9.36 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 these   36   06 until 10.36 11.06 11.24
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  7.29  8.38  9.38 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 mins.   38   08 10.38 11.08 11.26
Folly Rose & Crown � � � � 11.15 � 12.15 past �   15 � 11.15 11.33
Greenside Pack Horse  7.34  8.43  9.43 10.43 11.17 11.43 12.17 each   43   17 10.43 11.17 11.35
Rockwood Hill Estate � � � � 11.19 � 12.19 hour �   19 � 11.19 11.37
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  7.37  8.46  9.46 10.46 11.24 11.46 12.24   46   24 10.46 11.24 11.42
Chopwell Bus Stand  7.45  8.54  9.54 10.54 � 11.54 �   54 � 10.54 11.32 11.50
BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race �  8.58  9.58 10.58 � 11.58 �   58 � 10.58 11.35 11.53

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
B: On Fridays & Saturdays this journey does not stop in Central Newcastle after leaving Eldon Square.
C: This journey terminates at Blackhall Mill Main Road.



HIGH SPEN - GREENSIDE - CRAWCROOK - BLAYDON - NEWCASTLE

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes NS NS NS NS NS NS
A B

  am   am   am   am   am am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm

BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race � � � �  7.07 � � � � � � � � � �
Chopwell Bus Stand � � � �  7.12 � � � � � � � � � �
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  5.47  6.25  6.45  7.07  7.20  7.25  7.40  7.55  8.05  8.34  9.07  9.39   07   39  5.07
Rockwood Hill Estate �  6.30 � � �  7.30  7.45  8.00  8.10  8.39  9.12  9.44   12   44  5.12
Greenside Pack Horse  5.50  6.31  6.48  7.10  7.23  7.31  7.46  8.01  8.11  8.40  9.13  9.45 then   13   45  5.13
Folly Rose & Crown �  6.33 � � �  7.33  7.48  8.03  8.13  8.42  9.15  9.47 at   15   47  5.15
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  5.55  6.41  6.53  7.15  7.28  7.41  7.56  8.11  8.21  8.50  9.23  9.55 these   23   55 until  5.23
Ryton Hub  5.57  6.43  6.55  7.17  7.30  7.43  7.58  8.13  8.23  8.52  9.25  9.57 mins.   25   57  5.25
Ryton Church  5.59  6.45  6.57  7.19  7.32  7.45  8.00  8.15  8.25  8.54  9.27  9.59 past   27   59  5.27
Blaydon Bus Station Stand D  6.06  6.52  7.04  7.26  7.39  7.52  8.07  8.22  8.32  9.01  9.34 10.06 each   34   06  5.34
MetroCentre Bus Station � � � � � � � � � � � � hour � � �
Business Park British Airways  6.13  7.00  7.12  7.34  7.47  8.00  8.15  8.30  8.40  9.09  9.42 10.14   42   14  5.42
Newcastle Clayton Street m r  6.20  7.07  7.19  7.41  7.54  8.07  8.22  8.37  8.47  9.16  9.49 10.21   49   21  5.49
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square m  6.25  7.12  7.24  7.46  7.59  8.12  8.27  8.42  8.52  9.21  9.54 10.26   54   26  5.54

Codes  S C
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race �  5.59 �  6.59 �  7.59 �  8.59 �  9.59 � 10.59
Chopwell Bus Stand �  6.04 �  7.04 �  8.04 �  9.04 � 10.04 � 11.04
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  5.39  6.12  6.28  7.12  7.28  8.12  8.28  9.12  9.28 10.12 10.25 11.12
Rockwood Hill Estate  5.44 �  6.33 �  7.33 �  8.33 �  9.33 � 10.30 �
Greenside Pack Horse  5.45  6.15  6.34  7.15  7.34  8.15  8.34  9.15  9.34 10.15 10.31 11.15
Folly Rose & Crown  5.47 �  6.36 �  7.36 �  8.36 �  9.36 � 10.33 �
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  5.55  6.20  6.43  7.20  7.43  8.20  8.43  9.20  9.43 10.20 10.40 11.20
Ryton Hub  5.57  6.22  6.45  7.22  7.45  8.22  8.45  9.22  9.45 10.22 10.42 11.22
Ryton Church  5.59  6.24  6.47  7.24  7.47  8.24  8.47  9.24  9.47 10.24 10.44 11.24
Blaydon Bus Station Stand D  6.06  6.31  6.54  7.31  7.54  8.31  8.54  9.31  9.54 10.31 10.51 11.31
MetroCentre Bus Station �  6.38  7.01  7.38  8.01  8.38  9.01  9.38 10.01 10.38 � �
Business Park British Airways  6.14  6.45  7.08  7.45  8.08  8.45  9.08  9.45 10.08 10.45 � �
Newcastle Clayton Street m r  6.21  6.52  7.15  7.52  8.15  8.52  9.15  9.52 10.15 10.52 11.05 �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square m  6.26  6.57  7.20  7.57  8.20  8.57  9.20  9.57 10.20 10.57 11.10 �

610

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

Code A C
  am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm

BLACKHALL MILL Mill Race  7.00  7.59  8.59 �  9.59 �   59  8.59 �  9.59 10.59
Chopwell Bus Stand  7.04  8.04  9.04 � 10.04 �   04  9.04 � 10.04 11.04
HIGH SPEN Bus Stand  7.12  8.12  9.12  9.28 10.12   28   12  9.12  9.28 10.12 11.12
Rockwood Hill Estate � � �  9.33 �   33 � �  9.33 � �
Greenside Pack Horse  7.15  8.15  9.15  9.34 10.15 then   34   15  9.15  9.34 10.15 11.15
Folly Rose & Crown � � �  9.36 � at   36 � �  9.36 � �
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds  7.20  8.20  9.20  9.43 10.20 these   43   20 until  9.20  9.43 10.20 11.20
Ryton Hub  7.22  8.22  9.22  9.45 10.22 mins.   45   22  9.22  9.45 10.22 11.22
Ryton Church  7.24  8.24  9.24  9.47 10.24 past   47   24  9.24  9.47 10.24 11.24
Blaydon Bus Station Stand D  7.31  8.31  9.31  9.54 10.31 each   54   31  9.31  9.54 10.31 11.31
MetroCentre Bus Station  7.38  8.38  9.38 10.01 10.38 hour   01   38  9.38 10.01 10.38 �
Business Park British Airways  7.45  8.45  9.45 10.08 10.45   08   45  9.45 10.08 10.45 �
Newcastle Clayton Street m r  7.52  8.52  9.52 10.15 10.52   15   52  9.52 10.15 10.52 �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  7.57  8.57  9.57 10.20 10.57   20   57  9.57 10.20 10.57 �

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
A: This journey commences from Blackhall Mill Main Road.
B: This journey commences from Rowlands Gill at 7.30am.
C: This journey continues to Winlaton via Blaydon Bank and Back Lane.


